FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	#46930	
1020	012663 rs only	
222	Docket #1971.EEM	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade documents or copy thereof.	emarks. Please record the attached original	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Elizabeth M.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Walker; Jiazhong Luo; Rose Ann Schultz; Katharine Louise Pearce	Name: National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies attached? □Yes ☑ No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 1000 Uniqema Boulevard	
☑Assignment ☐Merger □Security Agreement □Change of Name □Other	City: New Castle State: <u>Delaware</u> ZIP: <u>19720</u>	
Signature Execution Date(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	idh a mann am Nasakam	
If this document is being filed wi the execution date of the applica	* *	
· ·		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
<u>09/993,589 filed 11/06/2001</u>		
	ttached? □Yes ⊠No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Charles W. Almer	1	
Internal Address: <u>National Starch and Chemical</u>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3,41) \$_40.00	
Street Address: <u>10 Finderne Avenue</u>	□Enclosed 図Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: <u>Bridgewater</u> State: <u>New Jersey</u> ZIP: 08807-0500	8. Deposit Account Number:	
	No. 14-0455	
	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles W. Almer, Reg. No. 36,731		
Charles W. Almer, Reg. No. 36,731 Name of Person Signing Signature		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

03/13/2002 TDIAZ1 00000026 140455 09993589

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 012650 FRAME: 0560

Docket #1971.EEM

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, ELIZABETH M. WALKER, JIAZHONG LUO, ROSE ANN SCHULTZ and

KATHARINE LOUISE PEARCE, citizens of the United States, The Peoples Republic of China, United

States and United Kingdom, residing at:

87 King Street, Nashua, New Hampshire 03060

3604 Stearns Hill Road, Waltham, Massachusetts 02451

5 Dana Drive, Westford, Massachusetts 01886

4 Orchard Street, Andover, Massachusetts 01810

respectively, have invented certain novel and useful improvements in:

FLUID RESISTANT SILICONE ENCAPSULANT

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was made on 11/06/2001 as Serial No.

09/993.589 and of which we are the true inventors; and

WHEREAS, National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation (a corporation of the

State of Delaware), 1000 Uniqema Boulevard, New Castle, Delaware 19720, are desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and Letters Patent to be obtained

therefore in the United States, and in all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, WE, ELIZABETH M. WALKER, JIAZHONG LUO, ROSE ANN SCHULTZ

and KATHARINE LOUISE PEARCE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid,

and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold,

assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over

unto said National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation, its successors and assigns, the

entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention described in the specification executed

PATENT
· 012650 FRAM

REEL: 012650 FRAME: 0561

by us on even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore, and to said application, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention, and any and all reissues, divisions, extensions or continuations thereof, and to any Letters Patent which may be applied for or granted for said invention in foreign countries, and the entire and exclusive right to have and claims the priority in all foreign countries pursuant to the provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, based on said application including all rights to any accrued damages arising out of infringement during the time preceding and following grant of the Letters Patent and execution or recording of this assignment; and

WE HEREBY REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation, as the assignee of our interest for the sole use of said assignee and its successors and assigns; and

WE HEREBY AGREE to execute any further papers necessary to secure said assignee in its full and complete enjoyment of its right to said invention, application, Letters Patent, reissues, divisions, extensions and continuations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands this day of January 2002.

Respectfully submitted,

Rose Ann Schultz

- 2 -

County of Middle sex)	SS:
State of Massachusetts)	33.

On this Sth day of Story, 2002 before me personally appeared ELIZABETH M. WALKER, to me known and known to me to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and she duly acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC

HEATHER J. FURBER NOTARY PUBLIC Commonwealth of Massachuserts My Commission Expires Feb. 9, 2007

County of Middlesex)	
)	SS:
State of Massachusetts)	

On this <u>astin</u>day of <u>January</u>, 2002 before me personally appeared **JIAZHONG LUO**, to me known and known to me to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Heather Jewber NOTARY PUBLIC

HEATHER J. FURBER NOTARY PUBLIC Commonwealth of Massachusers My Commission Expire Feb. 9, 2007

County of Middlesex)	
State of Massachusetts)	SS:

On this day of day of 2002 before me personally appeared ROSE ANN SCHULTZ, to me known and known to me to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and she duly acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

(NOTARY PUBLIC

HESPARALD HERTALL OF STREET OF THE CONTROL OF STREET OF

County of Middlesex)	
)	SS:
State of Massachusetts)	

On this also day of the personal state of the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and she duly acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC

HEATHER J. FURBER
NOTARY PUBLIC
Commonwealth of Messachusens
My Commission Expires Fab. 9, 2020